IN THE COUNTY COMMISSION OF WOOD COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA

IN RE: MINUTES OF MEETING HELD
THURSDAY, DECEMBER 2, 1999

PRESENT: HOLMES R. SHAVER, PRESIDENT
DAVID A. COUCH, COMMISSIONER

ABSENT: ROBERT K. TEBAY, COMMISSIONER
On this date, the County Commission of Wood County met in regular session. They signed
ipurchase orders, invoices and other correspondence.
At 9:00 A.M., the County Commission met with Ginny Conley, Prosecuting Attorney;
Judge Robert Waters; Judge Jeffrey Reed and Doug Hess, MIX 100 Radio in Judge Waters’ office
to discuss additional space for the Prosecutor in the Law Library.
At 11:00 A.M., the County Commission met with Sam Bailey to discuss junk cars adjacent
to his property on Leachtown Lane.
The County Commission of Wood County, upon a motion made by David A. Couch and
seconded by Holmes R. Shaver, adopted a Resolution in reference to Budget Revision No. 7 in the
(General County Fund budget for the fiscal year 1999/2000. The Request for Revision to the
Approved Budget, being submitted to the Department of Tax and Revenue, Charleston, WV, was
signed by Holmes R. Shaver, President of the Wood County Commission. An Order was prepared
regarding this matter.
Having no further scheduled appointments or business to attend to, the County Commission

ladjourned at 12:00 Noon.




p5197
25293
5295
5307
25313
25315
5317
p5331
p5333
25335
25343
5410
5486
25502
L5508
25554
25558
25560
25562
25564
5584
p5586
25588
25590
25594
25596

Approved:

THE,C TY COMMISSION OF WOOD COUNTY

es R. Shaver, residz’u WZ

David A. Couch, Commissioner

PURCHASE ORDERS APPROVED ON DECEMBER 2, 1999

WNUS Radio

West Virginia Paving
State Electric

Kramer’s Photo Supply
Lemon’s Farm Equipment
Universal Supply
Sturm Supply

Lowe’s

Runyon Lock Service
Broadwaters Motorcar
EMAR Corporation
Miller Communications
Freestyle

Broadwaters Motorcar
Tri-State Roofing

NOE Office Equipment
Federal Express

Hornor & Harrison
Pifer’s Service Center
Universal Supply

State Electric Supply
Broadwaters Motorcar
Broadwaters Motorcar
VISA Credit

Miller Communications
Miller Communications

432.00
11,208.57
60.02
43.29
3,821.00
38.82
28.20
46.43
40.00
150.00
24,202.32
103.95
87.45
44.57
310.00
106.50
16.25
6,151.26
48.50
135.441
371.92
64.00
39.59
279.71
32.50
72.00



http:6,151.26
http:24,202.32
http:3,821.00
http:11,208.57

25598
25600
25602
25614
25630
25632
25634
25636

Broadwaters Motorcar
Broadwaters Motorcar
Bosley Construction

ICV

Parkersburg Office Supply
Lowe’s

Parks Hardware

Office Depot

9.00
31.68
66.75

1,022.00
47.05
13.98

8.96

29.94



http:1,022.00

NS e WA v

i
3




