IN THE COUNTY COMMISSION OF WOOD COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA

IN RE: MINUTES OF MEETING HELD THURSDAY, DECEMBER 2, 1999

PRESENT: HOLMES R. SHAVER, PRESIDENT

DAVID A. COUCH, COMMISSIONER

ABSENT: ROBERT K. TEBAY, COMMISSIONER

On this date, the County Commission of Wood County met in regular session. They signed purchase orders, invoices and other correspondence.

At 9:00 A.M., the County Commission met with Ginny Conley, Prosecuting Attorney; Judge Robert Waters; Judge Jeffrey Reed and Doug Hess, MIX 100 Radio in Judge Waters' office to discuss additional space for the Prosecutor in the Law Library.

At 11:00 A.M., the County Commission met with Sam Bailey to discuss junk cars adjacent to his property on Leachtown Lane.

The County Commission of Wood County, upon a motion made by David A. Couch and seconded by Holmes R. Shaver, adopted a Resolution in reference to Budget Revision No. 7 in the General County Fund budget for the fiscal year 1999/2000. The Request for Revision to the Approved Budget, being submitted to the Department of Tax and Revenue, Charleston, WV, was signed by Holmes R. Shaver, President of the Wood County Commission. An Order was prepared regarding this matter.

Having no further scheduled appointments or business to attend to, the County Commission adjourned at 12:00 Noon.

Approved:

THE COUNTY COMMISSION OF WOOD COUNTY

Holmes R. Shaver, President

David A. Couch, Commissioner

PURCHASE ORDERS APPROVED ON DECEMBER 2, 1999

25197	WNUS Radio	432.00
25293	West Virginia Paving	11,208.57
25295	State Electric	60.02
25307	Kramer's Photo Supply	43.29
25313	Lemon's Farm Equipment	3,821.00
25315	Universal Supply	38.82
25317	Sturm Supply	28.20
25331	Lowe's	46.43
25333	Runyon Lock Service	40.00
25335	Broadwaters Motorcar	150.00
25343	EMAR Corporation	24,202.32
25410	Miller Communications	103.95
25486	Freestyle	87.45
25502	Broadwaters Motorcar	44.57
25508	Tri-State Roofing	310.00
25554	NOE Office Equipment	106.50
25558	Federal Express	16.25
25560	Hornor & Harrison	6,151.26
25562	Pifer's Service Center	48.50
25564	Universal Supply	135.44
25584	State Electric Supply	371.92
25586	Broadwaters Motorcar	64.00
25588	Broadwaters Motorcar	39.59
25590	VISA Credit	279.71
25594	Miller Communications	32.50
25596	Miller Communications	72.00

25598	Broadwaters Motorcar	9.00
25600	Broadwaters Motorcar	31.68
25602	Bosley Construction	66.75
25614	JCV	1,022.00
25630	Parkersburg Office Supply	47.05
25632	Lowe's	13.98
25634	Parks Hardware	8.96
25636	Office Depot	29.94

